
Match Results Statistics
Pediatric Specialties Match - 2021

Appointment Year 2022

Report Run Date: December 08, 2021 12:55:05 PM EST

Match Day: Dec 15, 2021

OVERALL STATISTICS
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Total 0 1,088 258 2 0 176 263 1,787

1,787

19

14

1,754

14.1%247Unmatched Applicants

85.9%1,507Matched Applicants

Certified No Ranks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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48 39Unmatched 0 2471126 0
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Ranking Programs 0

Withdrawn Programs 34

Page 1 of 19

Copyright © 2001-2021 National Resident Matching Program ®.  Reproduction is prohibited without the written consent of the NRMP ®.



Enrolled Programs

%Number

Certified Positions

Program Statistics

Withdrawn Programs

Certified Programs

15

9

7

8

50.0%4Programs Filled

50.0%Programs Unfilled 4

5Positions Filled 55.6%

Positions Unfilled 4 44.4%

Ranking Programs 0

Active Programs 3

%

Matched Applicants

Applicant Statistics Number

5

MD Graduate 5 100.0%

6Applicants Preferring this Specialty *

Matched to this Specialty 5 83.3%

Matched to Different Specialty 0 0.0%

Did not Match to any Program 1 16.7%

Academic General Pediatrics

STATISTICS BY SPECIALTY
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Enrolled Programs

%Number

Certified Positions

Program Statistics

Withdrawn Programs

Certified Programs

30

27

6

24

83.3%20Programs Filled

16.7%Programs Unfilled 4

23Positions Filled 85.2%

Positions Unfilled 4 14.8%

Ranking Programs 0

Active Programs 0

%

Matched Applicants

Applicant Statistics Number

23

U.S. Foreign 1 4.3%

MD Graduate 19 82.6%

Foreign 1 4.3%

DO Graduate 2 8.7%

22Applicants Preferring this Specialty *

Matched to this Specialty 22 100.0%

Matched to Different Specialty 0 0.0%

Did not Match to any Program 0 0.0%

Child Abuse
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Enrolled Programs

%Number

Certified Positions

Program Statistics

Withdrawn Programs

Certified Programs

34

48

1

33

48.5%16Programs Filled

51.5%Programs Unfilled 17

26Positions Filled 54.2%

Positions Unfilled 22 45.8%

Ranking Programs 0

Active Programs 1

%

Matched Applicants

Applicant Statistics Number

26

U.S. Foreign 6 23.1%

MD Graduate 14 53.8%

Foreign 2 7.7%

DO Graduate 4 15.4%

28Applicants Preferring this Specialty *

Matched to this Specialty 26 92.9%

Matched to Different Specialty 0 0.0%

Did not Match to any Program 2 7.1%

Developmental-Behavioral

Page 4 of 19

Copyright © 2001-2021 National Resident Matching Program ®.  Reproduction is prohibited without the written consent of the NRMP ®.



Enrolled Programs

%Number

Certified Positions

Program Statistics

Withdrawn Programs

Certified Programs

103

283

1

102

92.2%94Programs Filled

7.8%Programs Unfilled 8

275Positions Filled 97.2%

Positions Unfilled 8 2.8%

Ranking Programs 0

Active Programs 0

%

Matched Applicants

Applicant Statistics Number

275

U.S. Foreign 28 10.2%

MD Graduate 165 60.0%

Foreign 44 16.0%

DO Graduate 38 13.8%

306Applicants Preferring this Specialty *

Matched to this Specialty 274 89.5%

Matched to Different Specialty 0 0.0%

Did not Match to any Program 32 10.5%

Neonatal-Perinatal Medicine
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Enrolled Programs

%Number

Certified Positions

Program Statistics

Withdrawn Programs

Certified Programs

63

168

1

62

95.2%59Programs Filled

4.8%Programs Unfilled 3

162Positions Filled 96.4%

Positions Unfilled 6 3.6%

Ranking Programs 0

Active Programs 0

%

Matched Applicants

Applicant Statistics Number

162

U.S. Foreign 14 8.6%

MD Graduate 103 63.6%

Foreign 26 16.0%

DO Graduate 19 11.7%

175Applicants Preferring this Specialty *

Matched to this Specialty 162 92.6%

Matched to Different Specialty 2 1.1%

Did not Match to any Program 11 6.3%

Pediatric Cardiology
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Enrolled Programs

%Number

Certified Positions

Program Statistics

Withdrawn Programs

Certified Programs

78

208

1

77

100.0%77Programs Filled

0.0%Programs Unfilled 0

208Positions Filled 100.0%

Positions Unfilled 0 0.0%

Ranking Programs 0

Active Programs 0

%

Matched Applicants

Applicant Statistics Number

208

U.S. Foreign 17 8.2%

MD Graduate 144 69.2%

Foreign 23 11.1%

DO Graduate 24 11.5%

245Applicants Preferring this Specialty *

Matched to this Specialty 208 84.9%

Matched to Different Specialty 0 0.0%

Did not Match to any Program 37 15.1%

Pediatric Critical Care Medicine
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Enrolled Programs

%Number

Certified Positions

Program Statistics

Withdrawn Programs

Certified Programs

27

50

1

26

100.0%26Programs Filled

0.0%Programs Unfilled 0

50Positions Filled 100.0%

Positions Unfilled 0 0.0%

Ranking Programs 0

Active Programs 0

%

Matched Applicants

Applicant Statistics Number

50

U.S. Foreign 5 10.0%

MD Graduate 25 50.0%

Foreign 6 12.0%

DO Graduate 14 28.0%

64Applicants Preferring this Specialty *

Matched to this Specialty 29 45.3%

Matched to Different Specialty 11 17.2%

Did not Match to any Program 24 37.5%

Pediatric Emergency Medicine (Emergency Medicine)
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Enrolled Programs

%Number

Certified Positions

Program Statistics

Withdrawn Programs

Certified Programs

62

164

2

60

100.0%60Programs Filled

0.0%Programs Unfilled 0

164Positions Filled 100.0%

Positions Unfilled 0 0.0%

Ranking Programs 0

Active Programs 0

%

Matched Applicants

Applicant Statistics Number

164

U.S. Foreign 18 11.0%

MD Graduate 117 71.3%

Foreign 8 4.9%

DO Graduate 20 12.2%

Canadian 1 0.6%

242Applicants Preferring this Specialty *

Matched to this Specialty 152 62.8%

Matched to Different Specialty 22 9.1%

Did not Match to any Program 68 28.1%

Pediatric Emergency Medicine (Pediatrics)
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Enrolled Programs

%Number

Certified Positions

Program Statistics

Withdrawn Programs

Certified Programs

69

110

2

67

52.2%35Programs Filled

47.8%Programs Unfilled 32

65Positions Filled 59.1%

Positions Unfilled 45 40.9%

Ranking Programs 0

Active Programs 0

%

Matched Applicants

Applicant Statistics Number

65

U.S. Foreign 3 4.6%

MD Graduate 33 50.8%

Foreign 17 26.2%

DO Graduate 12 18.5%

67Applicants Preferring this Specialty *

Matched to this Specialty 65 97.0%

Matched to Different Specialty 0 0.0%

Did not Match to any Program 2 3.0%

Pediatric Endocrinology
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Enrolled Programs

%Number

Certified Positions

Program Statistics

Withdrawn Programs

Certified Programs

68

115

3

65

89.2%58Programs Filled

10.8%Programs Unfilled 7

107Positions Filled 93.0%

Positions Unfilled 8 7.0%

Ranking Programs 0

Active Programs 0

%

Matched Applicants

Applicant Statistics Number

107

U.S. Foreign 9 8.4%

MD Graduate 62 57.9%

Foreign 20 18.7%

DO Graduate 16 15.0%

120Applicants Preferring this Specialty *

Matched to this Specialty 107 89.2%

Matched to Different Specialty 1 0.8%

Did not Match to any Program 12 10.0%

Pediatric Gastroenterology
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Enrolled Programs

%Number

Certified Positions

Program Statistics

Withdrawn Programs

Certified Programs

72

176

1

71

73.2%52Programs Filled

26.8%Programs Unfilled 19

151Positions Filled 85.8%

Positions Unfilled 25 14.2%

Ranking Programs 0

Active Programs 1

%

Matched Applicants

Applicant Statistics Number

151

U.S. Foreign 12 7.9%

MD Graduate 88 58.3%

Foreign 26 17.2%

DO Graduate 25 16.6%

155Applicants Preferring this Specialty *

Matched to this Specialty 151 97.4%

Matched to Different Specialty 0 0.0%

Did not Match to any Program 4 2.6%

Pediatric Hematology/Oncology
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Enrolled Programs

%Number

Certified Positions

Program Statistics

Withdrawn Programs

Certified Programs

62

96

1

61

100.0%61Programs Filled

0.0%Programs Unfilled 0

96Positions Filled 100.0%

Positions Unfilled 0 0.0%

Ranking Programs 0

Active Programs 0

%

Matched Applicants

Applicant Statistics Number

96

U.S. Foreign 1 1.0%

MD Graduate 73 76.0%

Foreign 4 4.2%

DO Graduate 18 18.8%

143Applicants Preferring this Specialty *

Matched to this Specialty 96 67.1%

Matched to Different Specialty 2 1.4%

Did not Match to any Program 45 31.5%

Pediatric Hospital Medicine
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Enrolled Programs

%Number

Certified Positions

Program Statistics

Withdrawn Programs

Certified Programs

60

84

1

59

40.7%24Programs Filled

59.3%Programs Unfilled 35

44Positions Filled 52.4%

Positions Unfilled 40 47.6%

Ranking Programs 0

Active Programs 0

%

Matched Applicants

Applicant Statistics Number

44

U.S. Foreign 11 25.0%

MD Graduate 17 38.6%

Foreign 12 27.3%

DO Graduate 4 9.1%

46Applicants Preferring this Specialty *

Matched to this Specialty 43 93.5%

Matched to Different Specialty 0 0.0%

Did not Match to any Program 3 6.5%

Pediatric Infectious Diseases
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Enrolled Programs

%Number

Certified Positions

Program Statistics

Withdrawn Programs

Certified Programs

45

60

2

43

41.9%18Programs Filled

58.1%Programs Unfilled 25

33Positions Filled 55.0%

Positions Unfilled 27 45.0%

Ranking Programs 0

Active Programs 0

%

Matched Applicants

Applicant Statistics Number

33

U.S. Foreign 3 9.1%

MD Graduate 19 57.6%

Foreign 5 15.2%

DO Graduate 6 18.2%

34Applicants Preferring this Specialty *

Matched to this Specialty 33 97.1%

Matched to Different Specialty 0 0.0%

Did not Match to any Program 1 2.9%

Pediatric Nephrology
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Enrolled Programs

%Number

Certified Positions

Program Statistics

Withdrawn Programs

Certified Programs

53

83

2

51

58.8%30Programs Filled

41.2%Programs Unfilled 21

61Positions Filled 73.5%

Positions Unfilled 22 26.5%

Ranking Programs 0

Active Programs 1

%

Matched Applicants

Applicant Statistics Number

61

U.S. Foreign 2 3.3%

MD Graduate 34 55.7%

Foreign 19 31.1%

DO Graduate 6 9.8%

61Applicants Preferring this Specialty *

Matched to this Specialty 59 96.7%

Matched to Different Specialty 0 0.0%

Did not Match to any Program 2 3.3%

Pediatric Pulmonology
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Enrolled Programs

%Number

Certified Positions

Program Statistics

Withdrawn Programs

Certified Programs

32

39

2

30

60.0%18Programs Filled

40.0%Programs Unfilled 12

27Positions Filled 69.2%

Positions Unfilled 12 30.8%

Ranking Programs 0

Active Programs 0

%

Matched Applicants

Applicant Statistics Number

27

U.S. Foreign 4 14.8%

MD Graduate 21 77.8%

Foreign 1 3.7%

DO Graduate 1 3.7%

28Applicants Preferring this Specialty *

Matched to this Specialty 27 96.4%

Matched to Different Specialty 0 0.0%

Did not Match to any Program 1 3.6%

Pediatric Rheumatology
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Enrolled Programs

%Number

Certified Positions

Program Statistics

Withdrawn Programs

Certified Programs

15

15

0

15

66.7%10Programs Filled

33.3%Programs Unfilled 5

10Positions Filled 66.7%

Positions Unfilled 5 33.3%

Ranking Programs 0

Active Programs 1

%

Matched Applicants

Applicant Statistics Number

10

U.S. Foreign 1 10.0%

MD Graduate 8 80.0%

Foreign 1 10.0%

12Applicants Preferring this Specialty *

Matched to this Specialty 10 83.3%

Matched to Different Specialty 0 0.0%

Did not Match to any Program 2 16.7%

Pediatric Transplant Hepatology
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* preferred specialty is defined as the specialty ranked first on the applicant's primary rank order


