

#### **Match Results Statistics**

#### Pediatric Specialties Match - 2021

#### **OVERALL STATISTICS**

Appointment Year 2022 Match Day: Dec 15, 2021

Pr	ogram Statistics	Number	%
Er	nrolled Programs	888	
Ac	ctive Programs	7	
Ra	anking Programs	0	
W	ithdrawn Programs	34	
Ce	ertified Programs	854	
	Programs Filled	662	77.5%
	Programs Unfilled	192	22.5%
	Certified Positions	1,735	
	Positions Filled	1,507	86.9%
	Positions Unfilled	228	13.1%
Α	pplicant Statistics	Number	%
E	nrolled Applicants	1,787	
W	ithdrawn Applicants	19	
A	pplicants w/No Rank	14	
С	ertified Applicants with Rank	1,754	
	Matched Applicants	1,507	85.9%
	Unmatched Applicants	247	14.1%

	MD Senior	MD Grad	DO Senior	DO Grad	Canadian	Pathway	US Foreign	Foreign	Total
Total	0	1,088	0	258	2	0	176	263	1,787
Withdrawn	0	10	0	0	0	0	1	8	19
Not Certified	0	5	0	1	0	0	1	7	14
Certified No Ranks	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Certified w/Ranks	0	1,073	0	257	2	0	174	248	1,754
Matched	0	947	0	209	1	0	135	215	1,507
%	0%	88%	0%	81%	50%	0%	78%	87%	86%
Unmatched	0	126	0	48	1	0	39	33	247
%	0%	12%	0%	19%	50%	0%	22%	13%	14%

#### **STATISTICS BY SPECIALTY**

#### **Academic General Pediatrics**

Program Statistics	Number	%
Enrolled Programs	15	
Active Programs	3	
Ranking Programs	0	
Withdrawn Programs	7	
Certified Programs	8	
Programs Filled	4	50.0%
Programs Unfilled	4	50.0%
Certified Positions	9	
Positions Filled	5	55.6%
Positions Unfilled	4	44.4%
Applicant Statistics	Number	%
Matched Applicants	5	
MD Graduate	5	100.0%
Applicants Preferring this Specialty *	6	
Matched to this Specialty	5	83.3%
Matched to Different Specialty	0	0.0%
Did not Match to any Program	1	16.7%

#### **Child Abuse**

Program Statistics	Number	%
Enrolled Programs	30	
Active Programs	0	
Ranking Programs	0	
Withdrawn Programs	6	
Certified Programs	24	
Programs Filled	20	83.3%
Programs Unfilled	4	16.7%
Certified Positions	27	
Positions Filled	23	85.2%
Positions Unfilled	4	14.8%
Applicant Statistics	Number	%
Applicant Statistics  Matched Applicants	Number 23	%
• •		<b>%</b> 4.3%
Matched Applicants	23	
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign	23 1	4.3%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate	23 1 19	4.3% 82.6%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate Foreign	23 1 19 1	4.3% 82.6% 4.3%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate Foreign DO Graduate	23 1 19 1 2	4.3% 82.6% 4.3%
Matched Applicants  U.S. Foreign  MD Graduate  Foreign  DO Graduate  Applicants Preferring this Specialty *	23 1 19 1 2	4.3% 82.6% 4.3% 8.7%
Matched Applicants  U.S. Foreign  MD Graduate  Foreign  DO Graduate  Applicants Preferring this Specialty *  Matched to this Specialty	23 1 19 1 2 22 22	4.3% 82.6% 4.3% 8.7%

### **Developmental-Behavioral**

Program Statistics	Number	%
Enrolled Programs	34	
Active Programs	1	
Ranking Programs	0	
Withdrawn Programs	1	
Certified Programs	33	
Programs Filled	16	48.5%
Programs Unfilled	17	51.5%
Certified Positions	48	
Positions Filled	26	54.2%
Positions Unfilled	22	45.8%
Applicant Statistics	Number	%
Applicant Statistics  Matched Applicants	Number 26	%
• •		<b>%</b> 23.1%
Matched Applicants	26	
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign	26 6	23.1%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate	26 6 14	23.1% 53.8% 7.7%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate Foreign	26 6 14 2	23.1% 53.8%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate Foreign DO Graduate	26 6 14 2 4	23.1% 53.8% 7.7%
Matched Applicants  U.S. Foreign  MD Graduate  Foreign  DO Graduate  Applicants Preferring this Specialty *	26 6 14 2 4	23.1% 53.8% 7.7% 15.4%

#### **Neonatal-Perinatal Medicine**

Program Statistics	Number	%
Enrolled Programs	103	
Active Programs	0	
Ranking Programs	0	
Withdrawn Programs	1	
Certified Programs	102	
Programs Filled	94	92.2%
Programs Unfilled	8	7.8%
Certified Positions	283	
Positions Filled	275	97.2%
Positions Unfilled	8	2.8%
Applicant Statistics	Number	%
Applicant Statistics  Matched Applicants	Number 275	%
• •		
Matched Applicants	275	
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign	275 28	10.2%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate	275 28 165	10.2% 60.0%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate Foreign	275 28 165 44	10.2% 60.0% 16.0%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate Foreign DO Graduate	275 28 165 44 38	10.2% 60.0% 16.0% 13.8%
Matched Applicants  U.S. Foreign  MD Graduate  Foreign  DO Graduate  Applicants Preferring this Specialty *	275 28 165 44 38	10.2% 60.0% 16.0%

# **Pediatric Cardiology**

Program Statistics	Number	%
Enrolled Programs	63	
Active Programs	0	
Ranking Programs	0	
Withdrawn Programs	1	
Certified Programs	62	
Programs Filled	59	95.2%
Programs Unfilled	3	4.8%
Certified Positions	168	
Positions Filled	162	96.4%
Positions Unfilled	6	3.6%
Applicant Statistics	Number	%
Applicant Statistics  Matched Applicants	Number 162	%
• •		<b>%</b> 8.6%
Matched Applicants	162	
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign	162 14	8.6%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate	162 14 103	8.6% 63.6%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate Foreign	162 14 103 26	8.6% 63.6% 16.0%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate Foreign DO Graduate	162 14 103 26 19	8.6% 63.6% 16.0%
Matched Applicants  U.S. Foreign  MD Graduate  Foreign  DO Graduate  Applicants Preferring this Specialty *	162 14 103 26 19	8.6% 63.6% 16.0% 11.7%

#### **Pediatric Critical Care Medicine**

Program Statistics	Number	%
Enrolled Programs	78	
Active Programs	0	
Ranking Programs	0	
Withdrawn Programs	1	
Certified Programs	77	
Programs Filled	77	100.0%
Programs Unfilled	0	0.0%
Certified Positions	208	
Positions Filled	208	100.0%
Positions Unfilled	0	0.0%
Applicant Statistics	Number	%
Matched Applicants		
Materieu Applicants	208	
U.S. Foreign	208 17	8.2%
		8.2% 69.2%
U.S. Foreign	17	
U.S. Foreign MD Graduate	17 144	69.2%
U.S. Foreign  MD Graduate  Foreign	17 144 23	69.2% 11.1%
U.S. Foreign MD Graduate Foreign DO Graduate	17 144 23 24	69.2% 11.1%
U.S. Foreign  MD Graduate  Foreign  DO Graduate  Applicants Preferring this Specialty *	17 144 23 24 245	69.2% 11.1% 11.5%

# **Pediatric Emergency Medicine (Emergency Medicine)**

Program Statistics	Number	%
Enrolled Programs	27	
Active Programs	0	
Ranking Programs	0	
Withdrawn Programs	1	
Certified Programs	26	
Programs Filled	26	100.0%
Programs Unfilled	0	0.0%
Certified Positions	50	
Positions Filled	50	100.0%
Positions Unfilled	0	0.0%
Applicant Statistics	Number	%
Applicant Statistics  Matched Applicants	Number 50	%
• •		<b>%</b> 10.0%
Matched Applicants	50	
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign	50 5	10.0%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate	50 5 25	10.0% 50.0%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate Foreign	50 5 25 6	10.0% 50.0% 12.0%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate Foreign DO Graduate	50 5 25 6 14	10.0% 50.0% 12.0%
Matched Applicants  U.S. Foreign  MD Graduate  Foreign  DO Graduate  Applicants Preferring this Specialty *	50 5 25 6 14	10.0% 50.0% 12.0% 28.0%

# **Pediatric Emergency Medicine (Pediatrics)**

Program Statistics	Number	%
Enrolled Programs	62	
Active Programs	0	
Ranking Programs	0	
Withdrawn Programs	2	
Certified Programs	60	
Programs Filled	60	100.0%
Programs Unfilled	0	0.0%
Certified Positions	164	
Positions Filled	164	100.0%
Positions Unfilled	0	0.0%
Applicant Statistics	Number	%
Matched Applicants	164	
U.S. Foreign	18	11.0%
MD Graduate	117	71.3%
Foreign	8	4.9%
DO Graduate	20	12.2%
Canadian	1	0.6%
Applicants Preferring this Specialty *	242	
Matched to this Specialty	152	62.8%
Matched to Different Specialty	22	9.1%
Did not Match to any Program	68	28.1%

### **Pediatric Endocrinology**

Program Statistics	Number	%
Enrolled Programs	69	
Active Programs	0	
Ranking Programs	0	
Withdrawn Programs	2	
Certified Programs	67	
Programs Filled	35	52.2%
Programs Unfilled	32	47.8%
Certified Positions	110	
Positions Filled	65	59.1%
Positions Unfilled	45	40.9%
Applicant Statistics	Number	%
Applicant Statistics  Matched Applicants	Number 65	%
• •		<b>%</b> 4.6%
Matched Applicants	65	
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign	65	4.6% 50.8%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate	65 3 33	4.6% 50.8% 26.2%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate Foreign	65 3 33 17	4.6%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate Foreign DO Graduate	65 3 33 17 12	4.6% 50.8% 26.2%
Matched Applicants  U.S. Foreign  MD Graduate  Foreign  DO Graduate  Applicants Preferring this Specialty *	65 3 33 17 12 67	4.6% 50.8% 26.2% 18.5%

### **Pediatric Gastroenterology**

Program Statistics	Number	%
Enrolled Programs	68	
Active Programs	0	
Ranking Programs	0	
Withdrawn Programs	3	
Certified Programs	65	
Programs Filled	58	89.2%
Programs Unfilled	7	10.8%
Certified Positions	115	
Positions Filled	107	93.0%
Positions Unfilled	8	7.0%
Applicant Statistics	Number	%
Applicant Statistics  Matched Applicants	Number 107	%
• •		<b>%</b> 8.4%
Matched Applicants	107	
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign	107 9	8.4%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate	107 9 62	8.4% 57.9%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate Foreign	107 9 62 20	8.4% 57.9% 18.7%
Matched Applicants  U.S. Foreign  MD Graduate  Foreign  DO Graduate	107 9 62 20 16	8.4% 57.9% 18.7%
Matched Applicants  U.S. Foreign  MD Graduate  Foreign  DO Graduate  Applicants Preferring this Specialty *	107 9 62 20 16	8.4% 57.9% 18.7% 15.0%

# **Pediatric Hematology/Oncology**

Program Statistics	Number	%
Enrolled Programs	72	
Active Programs	1	
Ranking Programs	0	
Withdrawn Programs	1	
Certified Programs	71	
Programs Filled	52	73.2%
Programs Unfilled	19	26.8%
Certified Positions	176	
Positions Filled	151	85.8%
Positions Unfilled	25	14.2%
Applicant Statistics	Number	%
Applicant Statistics  Matched Applicants	Number 151	%
• •		<b>%</b> 7.9%
Matched Applicants	151	
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign	151 12	7.9%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate	151 12 88	7.9% 58.3%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate Foreign	151 12 88 26	7.9% 58.3% 17.2%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate Foreign DO Graduate	151 12 88 26 25	7.9% 58.3% 17.2%
Matched Applicants  U.S. Foreign  MD Graduate  Foreign  DO Graduate  Applicants Preferring this Specialty *	151 12 88 26 25	7.9% 58.3% 17.2% 16.6%

# **Pediatric Hospital Medicine**

Program Statistics	Number	%
Enrolled Programs	62	
Active Programs	0	
Ranking Programs	0	
Withdrawn Programs	1	
Certified Programs	61	
Programs Filled	61	100.0%
Programs Unfilled	0	0.0%
Certified Positions	96	
Positions Filled	96	100.0%
Positions Unfilled	0	0.0%
Applicant Statistics	Number	%
Applicant Statistics  Matched Applicants	Number 96	%
• •		<b>%</b> 1.0%
Matched Applicants	96	
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign	96 1	1.0%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate	96 1 73	1.0% 76.0%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate Foreign	96 1 73 4	1.0% 76.0% 4.2%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate Foreign DO Graduate	96 1 73 4 18	1.0% 76.0% 4.2%
Matched Applicants  U.S. Foreign  MD Graduate  Foreign  DO Graduate  Applicants Preferring this Specialty *	96 1 73 4 18	1.0% 76.0% 4.2% 18.8%

#### **Pediatric Infectious Diseases**

Program Statistics	Number	%
Enrolled Programs	60	
Active Programs	0	
Ranking Programs	0	
Withdrawn Programs	1	
Certified Programs	59	
Programs Filled	24	40.7%
Programs Unfilled	35	59.3%
Certified Positions	84	
Positions Filled	44	52.4%
Positions Unfilled	40	47.6%
Applicant Statistics	Number	%
Applicant Statistics  Matched Applicants	Number 44	%
• •		
Matched Applicants	44	25.0%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign	44 11	25.0% 38.6%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate	44 11 17	25.0% 38.6% 27.3%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate Foreign	44 11 17 12	25.0% 38.6% 27.3%
Matched Applicants  U.S. Foreign  MD Graduate  Foreign  DO Graduate	44 11 17 12 4	25.0% 38.6% 27.3% 9.1%
Matched Applicants  U.S. Foreign  MD Graduate  Foreign  DO Graduate  Applicants Preferring this Specialty *	44 11 17 12 4	25.0% 38.6% 27.3% 9.1%
Matched Applicants  U.S. Foreign  MD Graduate  Foreign  DO Graduate  Applicants Preferring this Specialty *  Matched to this Specialty	44 11 17 12 4 46 43	93.5% 0.0% 6.5%

# **Pediatric Nephrology**

Program Statistics	Number	%
Enrolled Programs	45	
Active Programs	0	
Ranking Programs	0	
Withdrawn Programs	2	
Certified Programs	43	
Programs Filled	18	41.9%
Programs Unfilled	25	58.1%
Certified Positions	60	
Positions Filled	33	55.0%
Positions Unfilled	27	45.0%
Applicant Statistics	Number	%
Matched Applicants	33	, ,
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign	33 3	9.1%
U.S. Foreign	3	9.1%
U.S. Foreign MD Graduate	3 19	9.1% 57.6%
U.S. Foreign  MD Graduate  Foreign	3 19 5	9.1% 57.6% 15.2%
U.S. Foreign MD Graduate Foreign DO Graduate	3 19 5 6	9.1% 57.6% 15.2%
U.S. Foreign  MD Graduate  Foreign  DO Graduate  Applicants Preferring this Specialty *	3 19 5 6	9.1% 57.6% 15.2% 18.2%

# **Pediatric Pulmonology**

Program Statistics	Number	%
Enrolled Programs	53	
Active Programs	1	
Ranking Programs	0	
Withdrawn Programs	2	
Certified Programs	51	
Programs Filled	30	58.8%
Programs Unfilled	21	41.2%
Certified Positions	83	
Positions Filled	61	73.5%
Positions Unfilled	22	26.5%
Applicant Statistics	Number	%
Applicant Statistics  Matched Applicants	Number 61	%
• •		<b>%</b> 3.3%
Matched Applicants	61	
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign	61	3.3%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate	61 2 34	3.3% 55.7%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate Foreign	61 2 34 19	3.3% 55.7% 31.1%
Matched Applicants U.S. Foreign MD Graduate Foreign DO Graduate	61 2 34 19 6	3.3% 55.7% 31.1%
Matched Applicants  U.S. Foreign  MD Graduate  Foreign  DO Graduate  Applicants Preferring this Specialty *	61 2 34 19 6	3.3% 55.7% 31.1% 9.8%

# **Pediatric Rheumatology**

Program Statistics	Number	%
Enrolled Programs	32	
Active Programs	0	
Ranking Programs	0	
Withdrawn Programs	2	
Certified Programs	30	
Programs Filled	18	60.0%
Programs Unfilled	12	40.0%
Certified Positions	39	
Positions Filled	27	69.2%
Positions Unfilled	12	30.8%
Applicant Statistics	Number	%
Matched Applicants	27	
U.S. Foreign	4	14.8%
MD Graduate	21	77.8%
Foreign		
	1	3.7%
DO Graduate	1 1	3.7% 3.7%
DO Graduate  Applicants Preferring this Specialty *	·	
	1	
Applicants Preferring this Specialty *	1 28	3.7%

# **Pediatric Transplant Hepatology**

Program Statistics	Number	%
Enrolled Programs	15	
Active Programs	1	
Ranking Programs	0	
Withdrawn Programs	0	
Certified Programs	15	
Programs Filled	10	66.7%
Programs Unfilled	5	33.3%
Certified Positions	15	
Positions Filled	10	66.7%
Positions Unfilled	5	33.3%
Applicant Statistics	Number	%
Matched Applicants	10	
U.S. Foreign	1	10.0%
MD Graduate	8	80.0%
Foreign	1	10.0%
Applicants Preferring this Specialty *	12	
Matched to this Specialty	10	83.3%
Matched to Different Specialty	0	0.0%
Did not Match to any Program	2	16.7%